DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY ALCOHOL
AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU
STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT

Report Date:
22-MAY-2013

Report Symbol:
TTB S 5110-08-2005

Net Production Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

Reporting Period: August 2005 Page: 1 of 3
Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

Whisky 4,582,598 4,296,372 62,145,724
Brandy 361,947 1,541,436 4,756,268
Rum, Gin & Vodka 962,579 802,217 6,766,126
Alcohol 170,978,178 160,096,232 1,346,297,178
Production Total 176,885,302 166,736,257 1,419,965,296
Withdrawals
Taxable Total 21,281,883 19,894,403 163,003,185
Tax Free:
For Addition to Wine Total 1,020,674 3,372,018 5,046,390
For export, transfer to CBW & FTZ * 11,635,105 8,095,768 69,129,861
For use US, Hospital, Education 291,574 222,073 2,130,896
For research, testing 1,771 1,364 30,532,320
Tax Free Total 12,949,124 11,691,223 106,839,467
* CBW=Custom's Bonded Warehouse; FTZ=Foreign Trade Zone
End-of-Month Inventory
Whisky 392,123,100 373,319,515
Brandy 43,698,555 44,568,682
Rum, Gin & Vodka 8,413,770 12,561,028
Alcohol and Spirits 49,262,512 46,947,354
Miscellaneous 238,011 255,657
Total 493,735,948 477,652,236
Materials Used in Production (in LBS)
Corn 1,235,225,289 1,076,327,856 10,263,707,612
Rye 4,967,356 3,086,467 81,309,921
Malt, Barley, Rice & Other 194,230,984 17,860,189 1,460,131,354
Wheat & Sorghum 12,058,816 21,321,878 140,290,577
Total Grain 1,446,482,445 1,118,596,390 11,945,439,464

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.

This data is not final and may need to be amended.
Data does not contain re-distillation.
WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.

53,998,097
6,468,495

7,844,102
1,365,969,803
1,434,280,497

153,171,658

33,458,982
66,957,761
1,996,794
12,720,328
115,133,865

8,267,216,730
69,733,480
223,072,114
213,994,129
8,774,016,453

All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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http://www.ttb.gov/

Bottled For Domestic Use (in WG)

Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands
Others

Gin

Vodka

Cordials

Cocktails

Tequila

Alcohol, Neutral Spirits & Miscellaneous

Non-Whisky Total
Total Whisky & Non-Whisky

Bottled in Bond for Domestic Use (in WG)
Total

Bottled for Export (in WG)

Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Rum, Gin, Vodka, Tequila & Alcohol

Total
Grand Total

Spirits Dumped to Processing

Alcohol and Neutral Spirits

Imported Whisky

Domestic Whisky

Brandy

Imported Rum: Puerto Rican
Virgin Islands

Others
Gin
Vodka
Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Tequila
Total

Other Ingredients Mixed with Spirits
Wine
Alcohol Flavoring Materials

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date
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Current Year Prior Year
Prior Year Cumulative Cumulative

Year to Date

7,267,497
1,626,256
3,068,998
729,217
479,333
1,648,542
7,868,768
4,859,437
608,236
1,162,771
774,903
22,826,461
30,093,958

55,006

1,919,226
128,182

214,370
2,261,778
32,410,742

8,357,371
1,814,861
5,020,272
1,261,026
2,205,521
718,330
321,346
1,160,547
1,472,525
580,858
999,307
23,911,964

621,569
300,181

5,411,531
1,383,264
14,367,397
615,460
351,044
1,436,416
7,370,822
8,712,040
332,127
1,340,872
898,931
36,808,373
42,219,904

23,110

1,659,199
199,636

166,919
2,025,754
44,268,768

6,601,390
1,824,390
3,152,708
1,253,634
1,479,310
521,627
271,871
785,373
1,679,769
715,529
1,143,970
19,429,571

593,180
338,617

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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42,974,258
9,526,333
18,762,497
4,779,235
3,439,637
11,971,093
53,117,401
35,157,446
4,300,241
9,672,908
3,671,885
154,398,676
197,372,934

340,022

11,977,161
1,125,802
1,386,636

14,489,599

212,202,555

52,646,298
14,167,784
33,575,404
13,065,735
14,043,592
4,427,030
2,092,811
7,051,217
9,982,535
6,078,225
9,565,542
166,696,173

10,084,583
2,007,076

40,007,601
9,896,285
28,794,997
4,476,808
2,608,397
12,033,538
50,965,758
36,979,840
3,604,846
10,295,751
4,148,323
163,804,543
203,812,144

333,942

11,251,317
1,184,807
1,685,179

14,121,303

218,267,389

48,966,815
13,683,660
30,378,337
9,363,892
12,342,328
3,699,062
1,889,285
6,948,314
11,071,478
5,769,293
8,926,996
153,039,460

5,840,344
13,193,868
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Bottled Imports
Alcohol, Neutral Spirits, Gin & Vodka
Imported Whisky
Brandy, Cordials, Cocktails & Miscellaneous
Imported Rum:
Tequila
Total

Operations at Denaturing Facility (in WG)
Completely Denatured Alcohol
Production
Withdrawals: Other than Fuel
Fuel
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Specially Denatured Alcohol & Rum
Production
Withdrawals
Used in Manufacture of Articles
Ending Inventory

Current Month

Current Month

Year to Date

STATISTICAL REPORT - DISTILLED SPIRIT TTB S 5110-08-2005 Page: 3 of 3
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497,856
1,705,005
781,165
2,990,568
979,470
6,954,064

69,135,448
17,729,578
55,593,686

2,259,048
12,677,484

19,371,125
13,513,292
4,563,556
1,667,791

144,301
1,788,390
3,379,085

11,889,092
1,054,002

18,254,870

81,211,670
14,276,565
58,113,816

1,182,289
37,051,249

21,622,916
14,491,235
4,999,370
2,855,945

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
This data is not final and may need to be amended.

Data does not contain re-distillation.

WG stands for wine gallons. LBS stands for pounds.
All other figures are in proof gallons (PG) unless otherwise specified. A proof gallon is a gallon of liquid at 60 degrees Fahrenheit which contains 50
percent by volume of ethyl alcohol having a specific gravity of 0.7939 at 60 degrees Fahrenheit referred to water at 60 degrees Fahrenheit as unity, or the

alcoholic equivalent thereof.
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1,913,968
12,878,928
6,291,238
18,734,411
8,216,919
48,035,464

552,048,952
120,984,213
436,362,230

15,271,861

165,037,218
110,952,213
43,167,042

1,994,796
12,399,384
8,886,065
25,144,659
8,300,485
56,725,389

618,471,320
117,114,575
511,158,110

14,926,284

173,500,780
115,871,474
41,132,578
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